PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v08 Stylesheet Version v02

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date		
Christopher Michael Abernathy	2005-07-22		
Kurt Alan Feiste	2005-07-19		
David Scott Ray	2005-07-28		
David Shippy	2005-07-27		
Albert James Van Norstrand	2005-07-28		

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name	Street Address	Internal Address	City	State/Country	Postal Code
Diana R. Gerhardt	11400 Burnet Road	905/8A007	Austin	TEXAS	78758
International Business Machines	11400 Burnet Road		Austin	TEXAS	78758

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number	11201683	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

FAX NUMBER: 5128231036

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

When the customer number has been provided, the Office of Public Records will obtain the correspondence data from the

official record on file at the USPTO. CUSTOMER NUMBER: 035525

NAME OF PERSON SIGNING:	Beth Neely
DATE SIGNED:	2005-09-07

Total Attachments: 2

source=assignment_Page_2.tif source=assignment_Page_1.tif

> PATENT REEL: 016502 FRAME: 0425

800020736

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas,	we,
----------	-----

(1) Christopher Michael Abernathy of Austin and State of Texas County of Travis

and

of <u>Austin</u> (2) Ku<u>rt Alan Feiste</u> County of Travis and State of Texas

and

of Georgetown (3) David Scott Ray County of Williamson and State of Texas

and

of Goorgetonn Austin SJS (4) David Shippy County of Williamson and State of Texas TRAVIS SAL

and

(5) Albert James Van Norstrand, Jr. of Round Rock County of Williamson and State of Texas

have invented certain improvements in

Method and Apparatus for Distributing Flush Instructions

and executed,	respectively,	a United	States	patent	_application	therefore	on
(Dates Invento	rs Signed Decl	aration) .	(1) マ	22/05		, 2005,	
(2) Tuly	19_	, 2005,				, 2005,	
(4) JUL	y 27	, 2005,	and (5)	7/20	8/04	, 2005	

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefore;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 016502 FRAME: 0426

IBM DOCKET NO. AUS920050326US1

(1) Signed at Austin	on 7/22	, 2005.
and (2) Signed atAuc.	on Ju	14 19 , 2005. Fente
and (3) Signed at Av	stin on 7/2	Kurt Alan Feiste 28, 2005. Lad Market Bay
and (4) Signed at $\widehat{\mathcal{A}}$	UST/N on <u>J</u> l	David Scott Ray
and (5) Signed at		Albert Games Van Norstrand, Jr.

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 016502 FRAME: 0427